TAX RESOLUTION TAX LEVY FOR HALL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2022

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF HALL COUNTY, GEORGIA, and it is hereby ordered by same that, upon the recommendation of the Hall County Board of Education, for educational purposes for 2022, there is hereby levied on taxable property located in said Hall County, outside of independent school districts, as provided on Article VIII of the Constitution of Georgia as amended:

NET MILLAGE **ITEM** PER \$1,000 PER \$100 TO YIELD To pay expenses of administration, maintenance, and operation of Hall County School System, as provided by law, based on a valuation of 7,326,519,167 15.99 1.599 \$117,151,041 \$ 7,367,309 To pay interest and principal on outstanding 1.000 .1000 school bonded indebtedness of Hall County School System, as provided by law, based on a valuation of 7,367,309,167 This day of , 2022. HALL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Ву ___ Chairman Commissioner – District 1 Commissioner – District 2 Commissioner - District 3 Commissioner – District 4

Commission Clerk